
} 

� 

) 

S.3 

T 

"SV2" 

S.9 

2 

#12 SAE 

S.2 

- -

"MAIN 

RAW 

A 

B 

1 l 
S.11 

,' I I � 

A 

@) 

"GAl" 

II 

Al'/ 

#16 SA[ 

@ 

S.5 

S.4 

11 B2 1' 11A2 11 

#12 SAE #12 SAE 

S.6 

REVISIONS 
"GATHER

11 

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 

S.8 

@) 

2 

4500 SI 

#20 SAE 

11
p

11 

1 #16 SAE 

A REPLACED DSH121 VALVES \./ITH 10/15/02 DAVE P. 

D31 V\./8C2NY\./ 

,----� 

I 
I 

® 

#;;3;AS 1
1

p
1

�6 
SA[

'T'/ 
I II I I � - - i - - _J ®> ® '; 0 

I I 

CI) L __ -_...J...__ _______ J.._ _  ____ -----'--__.,_1_-----'-----'---------'------� 

SIGNATURES DATE 
DRA\./N 

□MOTA 08/02 

CHECKED 

APPROVED 

NEXT ASSY. 

CONTRACT NO. 

SYSTEMS DIVISION 
16301 Acidison Rood Adolison, Texas 75001 

APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS 
"500"HPU - HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 

SIZE FSCM NO 

SCALE 

D\./G NO 
35-02040 

R�
V 

SHEET 1 OF 2 



P1S?ON fv-.lV'lP '. P2 o7$" Qoc. CS( 32.-r i;Zo t\)L{5 Ai A 1 u 
--------------------------------,--------------- - - - -----------, 

) 

31B 1 RAH101S50 PARKER RELIEF VAL VE 
31A 1 Bl0-2-BT PARKER BODY VAL VE 
30 1 D T-700 PARKER CHECK VAL VE 

I' 29 1 D31 V'w'8C2NY\./F PARKER DIRECTIONAL VAL VE 
28 1 DDOSJSPS16S DOS MANIFOLD 
27 1 SDB96 STAUFF DESSICANT AIR BREATHER 
26A 1 CB00S PARKER CHECK VALVE 
25B 1 DGA 20-l/4NPT DIRECT GAUGE ADAPTER 
25A 1 TCM 20-7 /16 UNF PRESSURE TEST COUPLING 
24 1 25,910.5000 LIQUID FILLED GAUGE 
23 1 TL -009 TEMPERATURE/LEVEL SwITCH 
22 1 929599 E2 S0PSI ELECTRICAL SwITCH 
21B 1 932648Q FILTER ELEMENT 
21A 1 40CN-1-10Q-M2-25-P4P4-1 RETURN FILTER ASSEMBLY 
20 1 ILLZTH4765 ASA TEMPERATURE SwITCH 
19 1 ILLEC25U ASA COOLER AIR/OIL 
18 2 D3w1CNY'w'Z PARKER DIRECTIONAL VAL VE � 

;. 17 1 D3'w' 4CNYw PARKER DIRECTIONAL VAL VE 
16 3 OE4-SBHS-8K □ILDYNE PRESSURE S'w'ITCH 
15 1 DSH102C PARKER 2 wAY DIRECTIONAL VALVE 
14 1 RAH101S50 PARKER RELIEF VAL VE 
13 1 DSH101NR PARKER DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE 
12 1 RDH101S5o PARKER RELl[F VALVE 
11 NOT USED 
10 1 Pl0-2 PARKER PLUG 
9 1 D-25112 D03 DAMAN SPECIAL 3 ST. MANIFOLD 
8 1 wwE20-18-256 TC \./EC 20 HPi 460VACi 3 Ph. ELECTRICAL MOTOR 

7 1 6040 PUMP TD M□-□R ADAPTER 
6C 1 Lll0Xl.625 SHAFT COUPLING HUB 
6B 1 LllO SHAFT COUPLING SPIDER 
6A 1 Lll0X0.875 SHAFT COUF-'LING HUB 
5 1 H62AB2AK GEAR HYDR�'JLIC PUMP 
4 1 PHP4050C2R26A4HLM PISTON HYDRAULIC PUMP 
3 1 P-5-314-100 SUCTION STRAINER 
2 1 P-30-1-1/2-100 SUCTION S'RAINER 
lB 1 99946 COVER PU\TE -

I 
lA 1 37560 60 GAL. RESERVOIR 

SYM QTY PART NUMB£R D£SCRIPTION 

Description 

Automatic cycle 
Machirie At Home Position 

Gather Cy I ind er Extend 
Main Cylinder Extend in Regen 
Main Cylinder Extend non-Regen 
Briquette Made Decompression 
Main Cylinder Partial Retract 
Door Open 
Gather Cylinder Retract 
Main Cylinder Retract 
Door Close 

Manual Functions 
Extend Gather 
Retract Gather 
Open Door 
Close Door 
Extend Main Ram in Regen 
Retract Main Ram 
Machirie Idle 

L13gerrcf X- Send Power 1o Solenoid 

SIGNATURES 
DRA\./N 

OT OM A 
CHECKED 

REVISIONS 
REV · DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED 

A REPLACED DSH121 VALVES 'w'ITH 10/15/02 DAVE P. 

D31 V'w'8C2NYw 

S1 82 S3 84 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S 11 

N X X 

0 X X 

T X X X 

X X )( 
u X X X 

s X X 

E X X 
D )( X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X X 

DATE 
SYSTEMS DIVISION 

08/02 16301 Addison Road Addison, T exo.s 75001 

1----- ---+-- - ---, APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS 
APPROVED 

NEXT ASSY. 

CONTRACT NO. 

"50O"HPU - BOM - OPERATION 

SIZE FSCM NO 

SCALE 

DwG NO 
35-02040 

REV 
A 

SHEET 2 OF 2 



L3 

L2 

:io 
L1 

ATQ2 

ATQ2 

L1 L2 

KLDR1-8/10 

480VAC 

500VA 

120VAC 

TRM6 

MDA3 FLUID COLLECTION 
OFF 'v' ON 

1-----,,.G.;_F_l_...,___L_ ____ .,:G
::.
F

.:.:
1 A

.:___
� 

H1 

N 

Ml OL1 

M2 OL2 

M3 
OL3 

N 

FLUID COLLECTION OFF /ON 

GFI PLUG 

MTR 

1 

MTR 
2 

MTR 
3 

HPU MOTOR 

20 HP 

460/3/60 

HEAT 
EXCHANGER 

MOTOR 

0.33 HP 

460/3/60 

CONVEYOR 

MOTOR 

0.5HP 

460/3/60 

24VDC 

MANUAL/ AUTO SS 
MANUAL POSITION 

MANUAL/AUTO SS 
AUTO POSITION 

GATHER STROKES 
MANUAL/ AUTO SS 

"MANUAL POSITION" 
1 GATHER STROKE 

GATHER STROKES 
MANUAL/AUTO SS 

"AUTO POSITION" 
2 GATHER STROKES 

MAIN CYLINDER 
EXTEND/RETRACT SS 

EXTEND POSITION 

MAIN CYLINDER 
EXTEND/RETRACT SS 

RETRACT POSITION 

GATHER CYLINDER 
BACK/FORWARD SS 

BACK POSITION 

GATHER CYLINDER 
BACK/FORWARD SS 
FORWARD POSITION 

DOOR OPEN/CLOSE SS 
OPEN POSITION 

DOOR OPEN /CLOSE SS 
CLOSE POSITION 

HIGH PRESSURE 
GATHER CYLINDER 
PRESSURE SWlTCH 

HIGH PRESSURE 
MAIN CYLINDER 

PRESSURE SWlTCH 
24VOC 

24VDC 

REV 

+voe 

GGC 1/2 

COM 

0 
MANUAL

�>-
A--'�-

T

□--1-_,,_,_l/.:._O 

I I 
_LI 

1/1 

0 

.1-
--

M-A
N

,i<
U_A-L �-A-'-�

T

_ □_,_-<el/'-2-1 

I I 
_L I 

1/3 
..,_... ___ � ......,,._-1--.,,i.!....:...J 

0 

EX
?

ND 

� 

RETR
A
CT 

1/6 

I I I _L 
v1 �---+-""-'-I 

0 

.1---

□P

.i<

E

-

N 

�-

c
...:.�

□

-

s
_
E

---1-•
"-
/

:
..

.J
8 

I I 
_LI 

1/9 

1/1 0 

1/11 

C OM 

24\/0C 

24 
COM 

COM 
0 

1/0 

1/1 

1/2 

1/3 

COM 
1 

1/4 

1/5 

1/6 

1/7 

i:oM 
z 

1/8 

1/9 

1/10 

1/11 

vw. 
REVISIONS 

DESCRIPTION DATE 

<t: 
:SC 
CD 
0 
st 
-I 

I 
N 
<D 
r---

I· 
0 
0 
N 

i3 
0 
-I 
et: 
0 
0 

(.) __, 

>­
w 
__, 
0 
<t 
et: 
CD 

I 
z 
w 
-I 
-I ' 
<{ .�-

CONT'D 

HI N 

VAC 1-----+ 
L1 

VAC�----1-----------4 
NEUT 
GND 

VAC 1------+ 
DC O 

0/0 i-,.,.:OC.!../..:.0_-+-- -�>---j 

VAC
I--

---➔ 
OC 1 

0/1 

VAC 
DCZ 

0/1 

0/2 h,""0.!..../..:.2 ---1---0--o-..JI -.o---n----4 

D/3 h,,..:0.:..
.

1.:..
3 --+-------1R'------6 

VAC >-----­
OC3 

0/4 i-,.,.:0:.!..1..:.
4---1---+----IR'-----➔ 

0/5 i-,.,;0:.!..1..:.5--+-----{ G 1-------4 

0/6 f-,,-0
..:..
/_6_---l----,l---o-J ��__,..,_____. 

0/7 h,,<.'.OC.!../.:...7_--1---0--o-J 

HI N 

APPROVED 

Ill
. 

MAIN 

MOTOR 
SWlTCH 

HPU MOTOR 

CONVEYOR 
MOTOR 

HEAT 
EXCHANGER 
MOTOR 

SOLENOID #S10 
NO REGEN VALVE 

CLOGGED 
FILTER 

TOWER LIGHT 

FAULT INDICATOR 
LIGHT 

HOME POSITION 
INOICA TOR LIGHT 

SOLENOID fS6 
GATHER EXTEND 

SOLENOID NS7 
GATHER RETRACT 

SIGNATURES DATE 
SYSTEMS DIVISION DRA\./N 

□MOTA 07/02 

CHECKED 

APPROVED 

NEXT ASSY. 

CONTRACT NO. 

16301 Addison Rood Addison, Texos 75001 

APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS 
"500"IIPU 

SIZE FSCM NO 

SCALE 

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC 

D\v'G NO 
36-02040 

REV 
B 

SHEET 1 OF 2 



24VDC 

GATHER CYLINDER 
EXTENDED 

1/12 

LIMIT SWITCH 

GATHER CYLINDER 
RETRACTED 

1/13 

LIMIT SWITCH 

MAIN CYUNOER 
EXTENDED 

1/14 

LIMIT SWTICH 

MAIN CYLINDER 1/15 
PARTIALLY EXTENDED 

LIMIT SWTICH 

MAIN CYLINDER 1/16 
RETRACTED 

LIMIT SWTICH 

DOOR OPEN 
LIMIT SWITCH 

1/17 

1/18 DOOR CLOSED 
LIMIT SWITCH �o 

LOW PRESSURE 
MAIN CYLINDER 

1/19 

PRESSURE SWITCH 

LOW LEVEL 1/20 

HIGH 
1/21 TEMPERATURE 

CONTROL 

TEMPERATURE 1/22 
CONTROL 

HEAT EX CAN GER 

MAIN MOTOR 

MAIN MOTOR 

OF
X

ON 
1/23 

ss 

24VDC 

1/12 

1/13 

1/14 

1/15 

1/16 

1/17 

1/18 

1/19 

1/20 

1/21 

1/22 

1/23 

CONT'D 

ALLEN-BRADLEY 
PLC 

MICROLOGIX 1200 

1762-L408WA 

VA{; 

DC4 

0/8 

0/9 

0/10 

0/11 

VAC 
DC 5 

0/12 

0/13 

0/14 

0/15 

H1 N 

0/8 

0/9 

0/10 

0/11 

0/12 

0/13 

0/14 

0/15 

SOLENOID #S3 
MAIN CYL. RETRACT 

SOLENOID #S11 
DUMP VALVE 

SOLENOID #S5 
DOOR RETRACT 

SOLENOID #S4 
DOOR EXTEND 

SOLENOID #S8 
UNLOADING VALVE 

NOT USED 

SOLENOID #S9 
DECOMPRESSION VAL VE 

NOT USED 

24VD 

MS1 
AUXILIARY 

MS2 
AUXILIARY 

MS3 
AUXILIARY 

EMERGENCY STOP 
PUSHBUTTON 

FILTER CLOGGED 
PRESSURE SWITCH 

NOT USED 

NOT USED 

NOT USED 

' / 

C 

SIGNATURES 
DRA\./N 

□MOTA 
CHECKED 

APPROVED 

NEXT ASSY. 

C[]NTRACT NO. 

--

REVISIONS 

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVE D 

/ 

COM 

MS! 
11 
11 

MS2 
11 
11 

MS3 
11 I 

ESTOP 

_,:T; 

-

6 

DATE 

07/02 

ALLEN-BRADLEY 
PLC 

MICROLOGIX 1200 
1 ?62-108 EXPANSION 

108/0 108/0 a) 

<D 
108/1 108/1 

0 

108/2 108/2 z 
<( 

X 

108/3 IQB/3 

� 
X 

108/4 108/4 
ct: 
0 

108/6 
:08/5 � 

I 

(_) 

108/6 ....J 
108/6 0.. 

" 

108/7 <( 
108/7 ct: 

I 

DC ....J 
COM <( 

, 

DC 
COM 

SYSTEMS DIVISION 
16301 Addison Roo.d Addison, Texo.s 75001 

APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS 
"500"HPU 

SIZE FSCM NO 
B 

SCALE 

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC 

D'w'G NO 
36-02040 

REV 
B 

SHEET 2 OF 2 



1 

"--

"--

2 

/ 

C) 

5 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 

This drawing and all information contained in it ore 
the property of APPLIED RECOVERY SYSlUlS and may 
not be reproduced, disclosed to any other person or 
used in any manner except as authorized in writting 

by APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

llUl NO. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
·12 
13 

REVISION 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D 
01548 MAIN RAM CYLINDER AND PARTS 
01555 PRESS BLOCK AND PARTS 
01554 DOOR CYLINDER, DOOR ANO PARTS 1 

1 2" -13NC X 1 1 2• LG. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 5 
01562 SIDE RAM BOX PARTS 1 

1 2• HARDENED FLAT WASHER 18 
1 2• LOCK WASHER 18 
1 2"-13NC X 1 3 4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 9 
1 2"-13NC X 2 1 4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 4 

01541 SIDE RAM CYLINDER ANO HEAD EXPLODED 1 
1 2• -13NC HEX NUT 4 

01404 MAIN RAM CYLINDER MOUNTING TAB 4 
01403 MAIN RAM CYLINDER MOUNTING FLAT 2 

10 

ORIGINAL RELEASE 
E. N. NUMBER DESCRIPTION BY DATE 

TOLERANCES: --­
,ucms t1/tr 
.JI IBIW. t AtO 
.DXDCEIW. t.om 
ANil!S :tl/r 

IWJIID,_.liCtSlOIC 

,...., o/"""""" 
--

DO NOT SCALE --"'-­• -- """" 

� 
APPLIED 

RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

9100 Va, America1 Or. 

Woe», Texos 75702-0785 

BOX & PRESS BLOCK PARTS 

.... .. .. 



ITEM NO. 
- - - ·  

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO •. Rl:.Q·, 
1 MAIN RAM C'il!NDER FOR 500 1 
2 01367 LOCK COUAR RING 1 
3 01365 PRESS ROD 1 
4 01368 LOCK COUAR 1 
5 3/8"-16NC X 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 1 
6 3 /8" -16NC HEX NUT 1 
7 01391 ESCAPEMENT 'M-IEEL STRIKER MOUNT 1 '  

' 8 01395 ESCAPEMENT 'M-IEEL STRIKER PIVOT PIN 1 
9 3/4" -10NC X 1 1/2" LG. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 
10 01390 ESCAPEMENT 'M-IEEL STRIKER 1 .  
11 CAM FOl.10� 1 
12 1 3/8' ROUER BEARING 2 
13 01442 MAIN RAM PROX S'MTCH SPACER 2 
14 01440 MAIN RAM PROX S\11TCH STRIKER 1 
15 3/8' LOCK WASHER 2 
16 3/8' -16NC X 3' LG. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 2 

>< I  T ORIGINAL RELEASE I I -
REVISION T E. N. NUMBER I DESCRIPTION I BY I DA1 

CON Fl DEN Tl AL INFORMATION 
TOLERANCES: 

� 
---

9100 Von l.monca, Or. 
fWCDd t1trr 

This drawing and all information contained in it ore 
.xx DmMI. tJl'IO 

APPLIED 
W.cc, Tex08 76702-0)f 

.m.l:s:IUiL t.a 

the property of APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS and rr.-0y - i 1/1' RECOVERY SYSTEMS 
ll,,trQ90UfAID10E 

not be reproduced, disclosed to ony other person or � _,.,. ,�...,. MAIN RAM CYLINDER AND PARTS 
used in any manner except os authorized in writting cc --

< QQ �QI S(;6LE '"'" DOSS I""' AUr.. 74 70001""' 1 - 6 
by APPLIED RECOVERY SYS1EMS a w ......... ._ """ 1 .. � I ntsaR � • . I -- ""'" 1 .. � I 



0 

0 

1 3/4 

0 

0 

0 

1 2  

13  

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 

This drawing and oil infonnotion contained in it ore 
the property of APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS and may 
not be reproduced, disclosed to any other person o, 
used in any manner except as authorized in writting 

by APPLIED RECO'k:RY SYSTEMS 

L-'I._� 'JI ... . · · -· ··· ·-
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. RE 

1 xxxxx 1/2"- 13NC X 1" LONG SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 8 
2 01371 ROO OILER COUAR 1 
3 01369 stomo BUSHING 1 
4 01383 PRESS BLOCK \\£AR PLATE 1 
5 xxxxx 3/8"-16NC X 1" FlAT HEAD CAP SCREW 6 
6 01384 PRESS BLOCK BLADE ·1 
7 01385 PRESS BLOCK 1 
8 01370 PRESS BLOCK BUSHING 1 
9 01501 KEEPER KEY 2 
10 01376 RIGHT DOOR SP ACER j 
11 01376 LEFT DOOR SP ACER 1 
12 01374 DOOR GUIDE 2 
13 01375 DOOR BACKUP Pt.A TE 1 
14 xxxxx 1 12" HARDENED FlA T WASHER 6 
15 xxxxx 1 /2" LOCK WASHER 6 
16 xxxxx 1/2"-13NC X 2 3/4" LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 6 
17 xxxxx 1 /6" -27NPT STR. GREASE FlTTING 2 
16 01378 DOOR snJD 6 
19 xxxxx 1 112" HARDENED FlA T WASHER 6 
20 xxxxx 1 1/2"-12NF N'llON HEX LOCK NUT 6 
21 01558 9" LONG PROX SWITCH CHANNEL 1 

X X I X DOSS 
>< xxxxx I ORIGINAL RELEASE DOSS xx 
REl/lSION E. N. NUMBER I DESCRIPTION BY DI 

TOLERANCES: 
� 

--- 9100 Ver, Am«1ca1 I fMC1CIII i1/fr 
.JI c:mw.. t• APPLIED Waco. r .... 1&102-0 
JDIX CEIIIIL  t..D ..,, tl/t RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

IMOND UFACD t, K  --� _,. tiy-..,.. PRESS BLOCK AND PARTS 0 --

!:l s:g� llQ t:!QT SCALE ... ··-- 1w.w:A1 1r.. 'JR ·1•••Qrai 1· = 6" 
I � x x  ->II.- Of. If  1 ... I 01�1t'i x x  • x x  

-- ...... l04a: I 



) 

� ) 
/ 

8 

) 

CONFlDENTIAL INFORMATION 

This drawing and all information contained in it ore 
the property of APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS and may 
not be reproduced, disdosed to any other person or 
used in any manner except as authorized in writting 

by APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

ITEM NO. 
I 
2 
3 
4 
'j 

6 
7 
B 
9 
10 
11 

REvlSION 

PART NUMBER 

01439 
01377 

E. N. NUMBER 

- -- -

DESCRIPTION 
3/4" NPT MALE X 1/2" MALE TUBE 90' ELBOW 
1 /2" HOSE ASSEMBLY 
1/2" HOSE ASSEMBLY 
5/8" -11NC X 3" LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. B 
5/8" HARDENED Fl.AT WASHER 
DOOR CYLINDER FOR SGO 
1"-12Nf HEX JAM NUT 
1 /4" -20NC X 3/4" LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 
1 / 4 • LOO< WASHER 
DOOR PROX S\IITCH STRIKER 
DOOR 

ORIGINAL REL£ASE 
DESCRIPTION BY 

NO. REQ'D 
2 
1 
1 
4 

4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

DATE 
TOLERANCES: 
--­

PMCIDIS ii/Ir 
J:r '8:11,it. t.GIIO 

� 
APPLIED 

RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

9100 y,,., ""1«1ca, Or. 

Wocc. Texos 71702-0785 •--- t• 
MIUJ t 1/r 

lilOIISl .... laJ�­
_,. ,1)'_ 
--

DO NOT SCALI _..,._ 
. 
--

DOM C'T\JNDER. DOM & PARTS 



) 

''-----
' . II ' '----._  
:--...,__ 

' ''i'-' 
''----­

'----­

'" 

' ' 

14 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D 
1 1 2' -13NC X 1 3 4' LG. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 12 
2 1 2' LOa< WASHER 20 
3 1 2'- 13NC HEX NUT 8 

4 01386 SIDE RAM BOX RIGHT SIDE 
5 01450 SIDE RAM HOLD DOWN PLATE 2 

6 01388 SIDE RAM BOX Yt£AR PLATE 2 

7 3 8' -16NC X 1' LONG FlAT HEAD CAP SCREW 

8 1 2' -13NC X 2 1 4' LONG FlAT HEAD CAP SCREW 8 
9 3 8'-16NC X 1 3 4' LONG FlAT CAP SCREW 9 

10 01381 FLOOR \lt£AR PLATE fOR SIDE RAM 
11 01380 FLOOR FOR SIDE RAM 
12 3 8' LOCK W�ER 9 

13 3 8' -16NC HEX NUT 
14 01382 CROSS BRACE FOR SIDE RAM 
'15 01387 SIDE RAM BOX LEFT SIDE 

2 

1 

2 ' -�-�� 

3 ", � � 

� 

><I I ORIGINAL RELEASE I I 
REVISION I E. N. NUMBER I DESCRIPTION I BY I DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION 

This drawing and all Information contained in it are 
the property of APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS and may 
not be reproduced, disclosed to any other person Of � 
used in any manner except as authorized in writting a, < 

by APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS I Lu 

bl 

TOlERANCES: ---
,..,_ t vr  
R BIIM. iAIO 

,1//JlmK. t.a 
ORD ! 11• 

IUOelll .. JQJ ll) I(  

-..11 o/""ucm 
--

QQ �QT SC6LE _., __ 
--

� 9100 V<Y1 /.inorlcal llr. 

APPLIED 
Wooo, TtxCI 76702--0785 

RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

SIDE RAM BOX PARTS 
'"'" ··-' I MJ[ All� . . Yl •;rv1rn cu 1 = �· ... ,, , .... I mAA'? "'°" , .... I 



/ 
✓-

_/, 

,,,,/' 

✓-

�:�;-
�-

✓ 

,/' 

9 

14 

12 

10 

CONFlDENTIAL INFORMATION 

This drawing and off information contained in it 
ore the property of SCANREC INC. and may not be 
reproduced, disclosed to any other person or. used 

in any manner except as authorized in writing 
by SCANREC INC. 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. REQ'D 

2 

3 
4 
5 WB001366 
6 WB001379 
7 WB001449 
8 
9 
10 
11 WB001369 
12 
13 
13 

1 2• HARDENED Fl.AT WASHER 8 
1 2• LOCK WASHER 4 
1 2"-13NC HEX NUT GRADE 8 4 
3 s• -16NC X 1 • LONG SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 
SIDE RAM CURI,{() f ACE PLATE 2 
SIDE RAM HEAD BLOCK 1 
SIDE RAM PROX SWITCH STRIKER ASSEMBLY 1 
3 a• LOCK WASHER 2 
3 8°-16NC X 1• LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GRADE 8 2 
1 2• -13NC X 3 1 2• LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GRADE 8 4 
SIDE RAM CYLINDER MOUNTING FLAT 1 
1• -12Nf HEX JAM NUT GRADE 8 1 
1 2• NPT MALE X 1 2• JC MALE TUBE 90' ELBOW 2 
2 1 2" BORE X 11" SlROKE C'tUNDER ASSEMBLY 1 

ORIGINAL RELEASE 
E. N. NUMBER DESCRIPTION BY DATE 

TOLERANCES: ---
- tvr 
.:a ..... t.ott 

.XO:lmW. tAI 
ND 11/T 

IIIOND .. .IQJ�I[ 

_., 11)'..,.. 
--

DO NOT SCALE _.,.., • --

hffl 
APPLIED 

RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

9100 Van Anwloon llr. 
Wooo. r .... 75102-0195 

SIDE RAM C't'UNDER ct HEAD EXPLODED. 
,. .,  D ... ., 
,,..., 



,,,,..,,,.,,.-...... , 

( ± ± ) 
....... ...._ __ .,,,,. 

I I 

V "-J 

9 

/ 

/ 

/ 

I 

I '&ll I 12 
I ' 

I ... 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

) 

,,,-,,1 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

I 
I I I 

I I I 
I I I I 

I I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I ! I l... 

T l�_ 
�:�):�:: 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 15 

1',, � '  I 'i��:-.. �----�-----
<�"1--... "-.. 

15 

CONFlDENTIAL INFORMATION 

This drawing and oil  information contained in it ore 

the property of APPUEO RECO'\ffiY SYSTEMS and may 
not be reprod\Jced, disclosed to any other person or 
used in any manner except as authorized In writting 

by APPLIED RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

ITEM NO. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
1-4 
15 
16 
17 
18 · 19 
20 
21 
22 

REVISION 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO. REO'O 
3 8' -16NC X 1' LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 8 

3 8' LOCK WASHER 8 
01400 

1 2' -13NC X 1' LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 
1 2' HARDENED FlA T WASHER 4 

01517 AGITATOR 'Miffi. ASSEMBLY 
01408 AGITATOR WHfil ASSEMBLY 
01393 ESCAPEMENT ANO AGITATOR 'Mifil. SHAFT 
01410 HOPPER ASSEMBLY 

3 8' -16NC HEX NUT 4 
15 
15 

01560 �TICAL BEARING MOUNT ASSEMBI. Y 
5 8' -11NC X 1 1 2' LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 4 
5 8' -11 NC X 2' LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 10 
2' SOU ARE FlANGE BEARING 2 

01425 BEARING CHANNEL MOUNTING ANGI.£ 
01561 AGITATOR BEARING MOUNTING CHANNEL ASSY 
01397 ESCAPEMENT Yrlifil 't\£1.DMENT 

5 8'-11NC X 5' LONG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR. 8 
01415 TUBING FRAME BEARING MOUNTING ANGI.£ NO. 1 REF 
01416 TUBING FRAME BEARING MOUNTING ANGI.£ NO. 2 REF 

ORIGINAL RELEASE 
E. N. NUMBER DESCRIPTION BY DATE 

TOLERANCES: ...,. __ 

fbC1aa ti� 
.a fl!CIK t.U 
_..._ t.a 
-.a !1/r 

�SlflCDl)IE 

� 
APPLIED 

RECOVERY SYSTEMS 

9100 Van Amer\:at Or. 
Woc:c, Texas 76702-0785 

...... ,. 'IY""' ..... --
DO NOT SCALE ..... ., ... • 
--

'"'" 
.._,, 
""'" 




